

IN THE INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL MAHARASHTRA AT MUMBAI

REFERENCE (IT) NO. 14 OF 2017

BETWEEN

The Brihanmumbai Mahanagarpalika,
Mahapalika Marg,
Mumbai-400 001.

...First Party

AND

The Workmen Employed under it,
Represented by,
Mahapalika Arogya Seva Karmachari Sanghatana,
52/2455, Bandra Sai Darshan,
Gandhinagar, Opp. MIG Club,
Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

...Second Party

CORAM: M. R. KUMBHAR, PRESIDING OFFICER.

Appearances: Shri. B. D. Birajdar, Advocate for the First Party.
Shri Prakash Devdas, Advocate for the Second Party.

ORDER BELOW EXH.U-56
(Passed on: 25.09.2024)

- 1) Read application. Perused document annexed along with the application.
- 2) After completion of pleading, my Ld. Predecessor framed issues at Exh.O-5. Thereafter, on behalf of Second Party witness namely Smt. Sumati Chaskar, affidavit in lieu in examination-in-chief at Exh.U-47 was filed on 19/01/2024.
- 3) Thereafter, cross- examination was conducted on behalf of First Party on 27/03/2024, 08/04/2024, 19/04/2024,

: 2 : Ref.(IT)No.14/2017, (O)
CNR No. MHIC01-000 318-2017

29/04/2024, 19/06/2024, 05/07/2024, 15/07/2024, 25/07/2024
06/08/2024 & 30/08/2024, but the cross cross- examination was
not completed. Thereafter, the present application is filed, stating
the reason on medical ground, requested to discharged the witness.

4) Considering the prayer made on behalf of Second Party,
the witness is discharged as prayed along with by responsibility. If
any, adjournment for convenient evidence of the Second Party on
09/10/2024. As per the convenience of the Second Party.

Dated: 25.09.2024

Sd/-
(M. R. KUMBHAR)
Presiding Officer,
Industrial Tribunal, Mumbai.

Rahul Gejage/-